



# Sharda Motor Industries Ltd.

**SMIL: LISTING: 23-24/0302**

**03<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024**

**BSE Limited**

Department of Corporate Services

Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**(SCRIP CODE - 535602)**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051

**(Symbol - SHARDAMOTR) (Series - EQ)**

**Subject: - Submission of Copy of Newspaper Advertisement**

**Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement dated Saturday, 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024 published in Vir Arjun (Hindi Regional Language).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Sharda Motor Industries Limited**

**Iti Goyal**

**Assistant Company Secretary**

**& Compliance Officer**

**Encl. as above**

**Regd. Office** : D-188, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 (INDIA)

Tel.: 91-11-47334100, Fax : 91-11-26811676

E-mail : [smil@shardamotor.com](mailto:smil@shardamotor.com), Website : [www.shardamotor.com](http://www.shardamotor.com)

CIN NO-L74899DL1986PLC023202





**CL EDUCATE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1996PLC425162  
 Registered and Corporate Office: A-45, First Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044  
 Tel: +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax: +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail: compliance@cleducate.com, Website: www.cleeducate.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS' PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)		Year ended (Audited)	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023		
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,873.16	7,981.48	5,966.70	6,642.31	8,904.35	6,464.25	22,351.06	21,180.44	24,548.51	22,381.80	27,289.09	29,131.39		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.39	481.35	382.36	271.39	778.98	475.54	1,030.07	1,400.39	1,771.09	1,773.47	1,364.20	1,930.94		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary item)*	288.63	481.35	(196.53)	452.93	744.79	(108.64)	1,227.31	2,003.56	1,919.05	2,365.99	1,321.55	1,875.13		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	188.73	344.81	291.56	289.01	556.11	407.38	854.66	1,765.31	1,392.60	2,034.53	1,330.75	2,253.39		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	188.00	344.07	297.32	439.46	563.16	520.70	852.46	1,782.46	1,547.16	2,245.06	1,327.81	2,455.55		
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2,702.45	2,754.44	2,753.42	2,702.45	2,754.44	2,753.42	2,702.45	2,753.42	2,702.45	2,753.42	2,753.42	2,753.42		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	24,098.77	24,723.69		
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing operations) -														
	1. Basic:	0.34	0.63	0.53	0.53	1.01	0.74	1.56	3.19	2.54	3.68	2.41	4.08		
	2. Diluted:	0.34	0.63	0.53	0.52	1.01	0.74	1.55	3.19	2.53	3.68	2.41	4.08		

1. Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items) includes share of Profit / (Loss) of Equity accounted investees for consolidated figures.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the same are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.cleeducate.com.  
 3. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 02, 2024.  
 4. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 (with unmodified opinion).

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: February 02, 2024

For CL Educate Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nikhil Mahajan  
 Executive Director and Group CEO Enterprise Business



**SHARDA MOTOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L74899DL1996PLC022202)  
 Registered Office: D-188, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020  
 Tel: +91 11 4733 4100 ; Fax: +91 11 2881 1676, Email: investorrelations@shardamotor.com  
 Website: www.shardamotor.com

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, if any, Notice is hereby given that next Board Meeting of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 08<sup>th</sup> February 2024, inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2023.  
 The said notice is also available on the Company's website [www.shardamotor.com](http://www.shardamotor.com) and may also be accessed on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 Date: 01<sup>st</sup> February 2024  
 Place: Delhi

For Sharda Motor Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nitin Vishnoi  
 Executive Director & Company Secretary



**JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD**  
 (CIN: L65920DL1991PLC043182)  
 Regd. Office: C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony East, New Delhi-110065 Tel: 011-49025758, Fax: 011-41633812, Web: www.jagsopal.com, Email: jagsopalfinance@gmail.com

**NOTICE**  
 This is to inform to General Public/all shareholders/stakeholders of Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd. that our Registered office has been shifted from D-28, First Floor, Greater Kailash Enclave-1, New Delhi-110048 to C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony East, New Delhi-110065 with effect from 1st February, 2024.  
 For Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd.  
 Sumit Kumar Ghosh  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 02.02.2024

**SATARA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, SATARA e-Tender Notice No. 07 for 2023-24**  
 जा.क्र./सापन/पापु/३१३, दिनांक ०२/०२/२०२४

Satara Municipal Council invites e-Tender for the work of Design, Providing & Installation of Water Treatment Plant Pumping Stations, ESRs-GSRs & Allied Works For Water Supply Scheme at Satara in the State of Maharashtra, valued at **Rs. 62,84,09,728/-** Detailed information regarding this work is available on website [www.mahatenders.gov.in](http://www.mahatenders.gov.in) from Date 02/02/2024 at 5.00 PM onwards.  
**(Abhijeet Bapat)**  
 Chief Officer  
 Satara Municipal Council, Satara

**PREMIUM MERCHANTS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Omnax Square, Plot No. 14, 3rd Floor, Jasola District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110025  
 CIN: L51909DL1985PLC021077,  
 Tel: +91 11 61119661  
 Email Id: premiummerchants123@gmail.com, Website: www.pmtind.in

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that the meeting no. 05/2023-24 of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 12th February, 2024 (Monday) at the registered office of the Company at Omnax Square, Plot No. 14, 3rd Floor, Jasola District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110025 at 3:00 PM to discuss the following agenda items:  
 i. To take on record the Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  
 ii. To discuss any other business with the permission of Chair.  
 By Order of the Board  
 For Premium Merchants Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Balbir Singh)  
 Director  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 02.02.2024  
 DIN: 00027438



**UFO MOVIEZ INDIA LIMITED**  
 CINE MEDIA NETWORK  
 Regd. & Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093  
 Tel: +91 22 40305060 Fax: +91 22 40305110 Email - investors@ufomoviez.com Website: www.ufomoviez.com

**EXTRACT FROM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended			Year ended (Audited)
	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	
	Unaudited	Restated	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total income from Operations	11,837	8,714	11,095	29,085	30,934	39,775	
Net profit/(loss) before tax	601	546	(102)	1,504	(1,378)	(1,447)	
Net profit/(loss) after tax	458	327	(33)	1,033	(1,203)	(1,321)	
Total Comprehensive Income	455	348	(10)	1,050	(1,040)	(877)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital						3,818	
Other equity						23,048	
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for the quarters and nine months period, not annualised):							
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.19	0.85	(0.09)	2.69	(3.16)	(3.47)	
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.19	0.85	(0.09)	2.68	(3.16)	(3.47)	

**EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended			Year ended
	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	
	Unaudited	Restated	Unaudited	Unaudited	Restated	Restated	
Total income from Operations	9,222	7,613	7,549	24,154	22,755	29,869	
Net profit/(loss) before tax	327	545	(742)	1,157	(3,454)	(2,667)	
Net profit/(loss) after tax	237	384	(459)	806	(2,747)	(2,194)	
Total Comprehensive Income	236	393	(450)	813	(2,685)	(1,939)	

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on February 01, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 01, 2024.  
 2. The Board of Directors of the Company had considered and approved a Scheme of Amalgamation on July 6, 2023 of its four wholly owned subsidiaries viz. Scrabble Entertainment Limited ("SEL") and Plexigo Entertainment Private Limited ("PEPL") and Zinglin Media Private Limited ("ZMPL") and Scrabble Entertainment (Mauritius) Limited ("SEML") with UFO Moviez India Limited ("UFO"). The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT") on January 17, 2024, has pronounced the Order, sanctioning the aforesaid Scheme of Amalgamation ("Order") with appointed date April 1, 2023. The certified copy of the order is received on February 01, 2024.  
 Accordingly, the company has given effect to the above scheme of amalgamation and restated previous period figures in the standalone results as prescribed in Ind AS 103-Business Combinations, being a common control transaction.  
 The tax figures in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 include the impact of the accounting adjustments in accordance with the applicable Ind AS.  
 3. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.ufomoviez.com](http://www.ufomoviez.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

Date : February 01, 2024  
 Place : Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of UFO Moviez India Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Rajesh Mishra  
 Executive Director and Group CEO



**VOITH PAPER FABRICS INDIA LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 113/114-A, Sector-24, Faridabad-121005, Haryana  
 CIN: L74899HR1968PLC004895; Phone: +91 129 4292200; Fax: +91 129 2232072  
 E-mail: voithfabrics.faridabad@voith.com; Website: www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months period ended on 31st December, 2023**  
 (INR in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months period ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	455.19	1,455.31	428.80	1,755.30
2	Profit for the period, before taxes	127.79	385.19	96.24	428.02
3	Net profit for the period, after tax	95.81	288.81	69.92	317.58
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	0.50	1.50	0.34	(0.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Please refer Note 2 below)	96.31	290.31	70.26	316.82
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	43.93	43.93	43.93	43.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				3,109.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic:	21.82	65.79	15.93	72.34
	2. Diluted:	21.82	65.79	15.93	72.34

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 2nd February, 2024. Full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors, is being filed separately with the BSE Limited. These documents are being made available under 'Investors Corner' link on Company's website at <http://www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com> and are also likely to be made available through 'Financial Results' link of 'Corporate Filings' section, under 'Corporates' link on the website of BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com>.  
 2. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder. The Statutory Auditors of Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited ('the Company') have carried out limited review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and have issued an unmodified review opinion.

Place : New Delhi  
 Dated : February 02, 2024

For Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 R. Krishna Kumar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN - 05344619



**H.G. INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L45201RJ2003PLC018049)  
 Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony, Ratanada, Jodhpur, Rajasthan - 342001 Tel: 0291-2515327  
 Corp. Office: III Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza, A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001 Tel: 0141-4106040-41, Fax: 0141-4106044 - Website: www.hginfra.com, Email: cs@hginfra.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 (Amount in Rs. Millions, except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	13,489.84	8,711.48	11,311.67	34,952.58	29,489.16	44,365.94	13,683.91	9,576.69	11,849.70	36,826.02	30,865.75	46,402.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,574.12	830.68	1,508.23	4,007.27	3,682.97	5,687.36	1,380.44	1,291.65	1,770.18	4,699.53	4,332.75	6,634.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,641.52	830.68	1,508.23	5,074.67	3,682.97	5,687.36	1,559.10	1,291.65	1,770.18	4,879.83	4,332.75	6,634.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,054.85	616.68	1,114.33	3,855.33	2,736.98	4,213.83	1,020.45	961.22	1,308.89	3,485.52	3,222.67	4,931.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,051.52	613.78	1,110.45	3,846.35	2,724.25	4,206.09	1,017.12	958.32	1,305.01	3,476.54	3,209.94	4,924.17
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,203.06	16,151.54	15,650.80	18,203.06	15,650.80	14,438.17	19,269.35	18,251.58	16,853.91	19,269.35	16,853.91	15,872.57
8	Securities Premium Account	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47
9	Net Worth	21,549.24	19,497.72	16,302.51	21,549.24	16,302.51	17,784.35	22,615.53	21,597.76	17,505.62	22,615.53	17,505.62	19,218.75
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	646.67	808.33	970.00	646.67	970.00	646.67	808.33	970.00	646.67	970.00	970.00	970.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.22	0.31	0.31	0.22	0.31	0.28	0.68	1.02	0.93	0.68	0.93	0.99
13	Earning Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share) Basic & Diluted*	31.53	9.46	17.10	59.16	42.00	64.66	15.66	14.75	20.09	53.48	49.45	75.68
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.62	1.71	5.07	2.54	5.27	4.97	1.69	1.71	2.88	2.01	4.04	2.81
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	12.33	6.87	16.76	10.68	15.90	16.15	3.90	3				